FAW-Volkswagen ID.4 CROZZ 2022

Name

FOB

port

Manufacturer

level

energy type

Pure electric cruising range (KM)
Fast charge time (hours)

Slow charging time(hours)

Fast charge percentage
Maximum power (kW)
Maximum torque (N*m)

Motor (Ps)

L*W*H(mm)

Body structure

Maximum speed (km/h)

Official 0-50km/h acceleration (s)
Vehicle warranty

CAR BODY

Length (mm)

Width (mm)

Height (mm)

Wheelbase (mm)

Body structure

Number of doors (pcs)

Number of seats (pieces)
Luggage compartment volume (L)
Curb weight (kg)

electric motor

Motor type

Total motor power (kw)

Motor total torque (N*m)

Front motor maximum power (KW)

Front motor maximum torque (N~m)

Rear motor maximum power (kw)

Rear motor maximum torque (N*m)

Number of drive motors
Motor layout
Battery Type

NEDC pure electric cruising range (km)
CLTC pure electric cruising range (km)

Battery energy (kwh)
Battery Pack Warranty
Fast charge time (hours)

Swybywd 1

(ID.4 CROZZ HIGH-PERFORMANCE PRIME EDITION)

FAW-Volkswagen
compact SUV
pure electric

4592*%1852*%1629
5-door 5-seat SUV

Three years or 100,000 kilometers

SUvV

Front AC/Asynchronous Rear PM/Sync

Dual motor
front + rear
Ternary lithium battery

Eight years or 160,000 kilometers

554
0.5

80
230

313

160
2.6
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2765

512
2254

230
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162

150
310

554
84.8

0.5



Fast charge percentage(%)

gearbox

Number of gears
gearbox type

short name

Chassis steering

drive mode
Four-wheel drive
Front suspension type
rear suspension type
resistance type

body structure

wheel braking

Front brake type

rear brake type
Parking brake type
Front tire specification
rear tire specification
Spare tire specification
sunroof type

80

Fixed gear ratio gearbox
Electric vehicle single speed gearbox

Dual-motor four-wheel drive
Electric four-wheel drive
McPherson independent suspension
multi-link independent suspension
Electric resistance

load bearing

ventilated disc

drum

Electronic parking

235/45 R21

255/40 R21

without

Panoramic sunroof cannot be opened



