FAW-Volkswagen ID.4 CROZZ 2022

Name	(ID.4 CROZZ HIGH-PERFORMANCE PRIME EDITION)
FOB	
port	
Manufacturer	FAW-Volkswagen
level	compact SUV
energy type	pure electric
Pure electric cruising range (KM)	554
Fast charge time (hours)	0.5
Slow charging time(hours)	-
Fast charge percentage	80
Maximum power (kW)	230
Maximum torque (N*m)	-
Motor (Ps)	313
L*W*H(mm)	4592*1852*1629
Body structure	5-door 5-seat SUV
Maximum speed (km/h)	160
Official 0-50km/h acceleration (s)	2.6
Vehicle warranty	Three years or 100,000 kilometers
CAR BODY	
Length (mm)	4592
Width (mm)	1852
Height (mm)	1629
Wheelbase (mm)	2765
Body structure	SUV
Number of doors (pcs)	5
Number of seats (pieces)	5
Luggage compartment volume (L)	512
Curb weight (kg)	2254
electric motor	
Motor type	Front AC/Asynchronous Rear PM/Sync
Total motor power (kw)	230
Motor total torque (N*m)	-
Front motor maximum power (KW)	80
Front motor maximum torque (N^m)	162
Rear motor maximum power (kw)	150
Rear motor maximum torque (N*m)	310
Number of drive motors	Dual motor
Motor layout	front + rear
Battery Type	Ternary lithium battery
NEDC pure electric cruising range (km)	-
CLTC pure electric cruising range (km)	554
Battery energy (kwh)	84.8
Battery Pack Warranty	Eight years or 160,000 kilometers
Fast charge time (hours)	0.5

Fast charge percentage(%) gearbox		80
Number of gears		1
gearbox type	Fixed gear ratio gearbox	
short name	Electric vehicle single speed gearbox	
Chassis steering		
drive mode	Dual-motor four-wheel drive	
Four-wheel drive	Electric four-wheel drive	
Front suspension type	McPherson independent suspension	
rear suspension type	multi-link independent suspension	
resistance type	Electric resistance	
body structure	load bearing	
wheel braking		
Front brake type	ventilated disc	
rear brake type	drum	
Parking brake type	Electronic parking	
Front tire specification	235/45 R21	
rear tire specification	255/40 R21	

without

Panoramic sunroof cannot be opened

Spare tire specification

sunroof type